NL .	TRUST DEED Vol MO2 Page 68770
THIS TRUST DEED, made this25	th day of November 2002, between
LAURENCE P. FREDRICKS	as Grantor
Western Title & Escapu KENTON A SANDINE & MARI	E-Louise Savina as Trustee, and
	WITNESSETH:
Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells	and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in
SeeAttached	: Exhibit A
	This instrument is being recorded as an accommodation only, and has not been examined as to validity, and classey or effect it may have upon the hards associly proceeding its base in the example of ASPEN TITLE & ESCHOOL INC.
or nereatter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits the property.	s and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with
	YANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum
note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or ore not sooner paid, to be due and payable	Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory ler and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if 200, wo 200, which the final installment of the note rees: in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or inthe property.
	sell or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking,
trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do b	usiness under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company autho- affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow
TRUST DEED	STATE OF OREGON,
LAMBONCE P. FINDRICKSON  P.D. BOX 307  CREGGOST, ONE 97733  Granter KENTON A SANDINE + MARIE-LOUNE SANDINE (1275 LANC KNOWS CT. BEND, OR 97702	SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE
Beneficiary	State of Oregon, County of Klamath
After Recording Return to (Name, Address, Zip):  KEXINGN A. SANDINIC	Recorded 11/26/2002 <u>2:07 p.</u> m. Vol M02, Pg <u>68770 - 72</u>
BEND, OR 97702	Linda Smith, County Clerk Fee \$ 3/00 # of Pgs 3
	THE STATE OF THE S

which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's fees, both in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebted-

which are in secase of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and siterary's bear measurily paid or incurred by fastion in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by bensiliciary in such proceedings, and the balances of the control in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by bensiliciary in such proceedings, and the balances of the control in the trial and appellate courts, necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon bensiliciary's request.

9. At any time and from time to time upon written request of bensiliciary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for andorsement (in case of full reconveyances, for cancellation), without silecting the liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of the property; (b) join in granting any essensient or cast; the indebtedness, trustee may be consented to the making of any map or plat of the property; (b) join in granting any essensient or cast; expensely, without varranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconveyance may be described as the "see once any of the services mentioned in this parefarph shall be not less than \$3.

10. Upon any default by grantor hereunder, bensiciary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a receiver to be appointed by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as beneficiary may determine.

11. The entering upon and faking because the control of the trustee the result in the payment of any taking or damage of the property, and the application or release thereof as aloresaid, shall not cure or waive any determine.

11. The entering upon and faking possession of the property, the collection of such rents, issues and profits, or the property in any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as a such as the property o

and that the grantor will warrant and lorever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

reconveyance will be made.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a)\* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below), (b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include implied to make the provisions hereot apply equally to	of the mortgagor or mortgagee may be more than one person de the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall o corporations and to individuals.  That executed this instrument the day and year first that the day are the content of the	i be made, assumed and above written.
*IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warre not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the benefici- as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Re beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by a disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319 If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this noti	anty (a) or (b) is 'iary is a creditor egulation Z, the making required 9, or equivalent.	
STATE OF OREGON,	, County of DUCNUU) ss. was acknowledged, before me on NOV. 25	5.43
This instrument	was acknowledged before me on 1. 00: 25	`X₀≺OÒT
	was acknowledged before me on	
OFFICIAL SEAL. SHELLI COWLBECK NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 347128 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUN. 24, 2005	DULLI COWN HCK My commission expires 6-24-20	
REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVE	EYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid.)	#. h
deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby ar trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidence together with the trust deed) and to reconvey, without	fall indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sur- re directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you u es of indebtedness secured by the trust deed (which are deli- t warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of the trus- cuments to	inder the terms of the ivered to you herewith est deed the estate now
DATED:	19	
Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it so Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before		

Beneficiary

68772

DESCRIPTION SHEET

Larry Fredrickson Major Partition 80-18 Parcel No. 1

A portion of Lot 1, Block 1, Pinney's Acres, located in the Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter (SE 1/4, SE 1/4) of Section 36, Township Twenty-four (24) South, Range Eight (8) East, of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, described as follows:

Commencing at the Southwest corner of Lot 1, Block 1, Pinney's Acres; thence North 40° 38' 35" East, 311.99 feet; thence 192.22 feet along the arc of a 485.00 foot radius curve, concave to the West (the long chord of which bears North 29° 17' 22" East, 190.96 feet); thence North 17° 56' 08" E, 197.81 feet to the North line of Lot 1, Block 1, Pinney's Acres; thence South 89° 29' 00" East along said North line, 101.74 feet to the true point of beginning:

thence continuing South 89° 20' 00" East, 185.00 feet to the Northeast corner of Lot 1, Block 1, Pinney's Acres;

thence South 00° 39' 00" West along the East line of Lot 1, Block 1, Pinney's Acres, 335.04 feet to the northerly line of Pinney Street;

thence 96.04 feet along the arc of a 207.78 foot radius curve, concave to the Southeast (the long chord of which bears South 42° 39' 51" West, 95.18 feet);

thence North 89° 21' 15" West, 121.29 feet;

thence North 00" 39' 00" East parallel with the East line of Lot 1, Block 1, Pinney's Acres, 405.82 feet to the true point of beginning.

Containing 1.66 acres more or less.

REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR

OREGON
JULY 30, 1676
JEFF A. KERN
1081

Jeff Kern & Assoc., Inc.